Initial  Closing,  the Company shall  purchase,  and the Holders shall sell, the

Initial Purchase Securities.

2.2 Purchase  Price.  Subject to the terms and  conditions  hereof,  at the

Initial  Closing,  the Company shall pay to the Holders the aggregate  amount of

Twenty Eight Million Sixteen  Thousand One Hundred Dollars  ($28,016,100),  plus

accrued and unpaid interest on the Initial Purchase Securities as of the Initial

Closing  Date (the  "Initial  Purchase  Amount  Price") to acquire  the  Initial

Purchase Securities. The portion of the Initial Purchase Amount Price to be paid